- 8l. Charles Parish Courthouse
St. Charles Parish
P.O. Box 302
Hahnville, LA 70057

985-783-5000

IntrOductions www stcharlesparish-la.gov

Parish Council

Council Chairman Terrell D, Wilson
Councilmembers Wendy Benedetto, Paul J. Hogan,
Mary K. Clulee, Dick Gibbs, William Billy Woodruff,

Marilyn B, Bellock, Traci A. Fletcher, Julia Fisher-Perrier

Monday, October 16, 2017 v 6:00 PM Council Chambers, Courthouse

Final

ORDINANCE INTRODUCED FOR PUBLICATION / PUBLIC HEARING

Tuesday, October 24, 2017, 8:00 am; Thursday, October 26, 2017, 6:00 pm; and
Monday, October 30, 2017, 6:00 pm, Council Chambers, Courthouse, Hahnville

2017-0187 An ordinance to approve and adopt the appropriation of Funds for the
St. Charles Parish Consclidated Operating and Capital Budget for
Fiscal Year 2018.

Sponsors: Mr. Cochran and Department of Finance

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS INTRODUCED FOR PUBLICATION / PUBLIC
HEARING

Monday, November 13, 2017, 6:00 pm, Council Chambers, Courthouse, Hahnvil_le
(No items for the regular Agenda)

§* 2017-0349 An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of Change Order
No. 4 for the West Regional Library Renovation located at 105
Lakewood Drive in Luling, to decrease the contract amount by $400.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Cochran

§*  2017-0350 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 3
for the Willowridge Pump Station Project No. PO80905-4A, Willowridge Levee
- Phase |l, State Project No.H.010102, as part of the West Bank Hurricane
Protection Levee Project, to increase the contract amount by $37,664.60 and
increase the contract time by one hundred and eighty five (185) days.

Sponsors: Mr. Cochran and Department of Public Works/Wastewater
§*  2017-0351 To amend the St. Charles Parish Zoning Ordinance of 1981, as

amended, to revise the terms "mobile home" and "manufactured home"
throughout the ordinance.

Sponsors: Mr. Cochran and Department of Planning & Zoning

8t. Charles Parish Page 1 Printed on 10/17/2017



Parish Council Final October 16, 2017

S*  2017-0229 An ordinance to amend the St. Charles Parish Zoning Ordinance of
1981, to change the zoning classification from R-1A and OL to M-1 on
2.7 acres at Lots 6A, 12A, 18A, 24A, and 30A of Sq. 1. Of Unit 7 of
Evangeline City, Montz as shown on a Plat of Survey by Randall E. Ward
dated 9-27-17 and requested by Gulf South Pipeline Company, LP.

Sponsors: Mr. Cochran and Department of Planning & Zoning
S*  2017-0382 An ordinance to amend St. Charles Parish Subdivision Regulations of

1981, to provide that a subdivider or developer is required to pay the
cost of construction inspections.

Sponsors: Mr. Hogan

Accommodations for Disabled

7 st and with three (3) days advanced -notice provide
ble” accommodatlof ndividual wishing to attend" the meetmg Anyone
requmng reasonable accommodatlon is reques ed - to . contact the Office of the Councnl
Secretary at (985) 783-5000 to discuss the partlculara ( 7mmodatlons needed : :

St. Charles Parish Page 2 Printed on 10/17/2017



